# 507972718 06/22/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8019855

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
			lame		Execution Date	
AVENT, INC.					05/04/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SOIN	SOIN NEUROSCIENCE, LLC				
Street Address:	7076 C	ORPC	RATE WAY			
City:	DAYTO	DAYTON				
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	45458					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number	1		
		17001		4		
Application Number	•	17984	039			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	E DATA	(317)7	13-3699	]		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA Il be sent to	(317)7 o the e	13-3699 -mail address first; if that is un			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(317)7 o the e	13-3699 -mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(317)7 o the e d; if tha 31771	13-3699 -mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(317)7 o the e d; if tha 31771 Taft-IF TAFT	13-3699 - <i>mail address first; if that is un</i> a <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 33500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(317)7 5 the e d; if tha 31771 Taft-IF TAFT ONE I	13-3699 - <i>mail address first; if that is un</i> a <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 33500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP NDIANA SQUARE			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(317)7 o the e d; if tha 31771 Taft-IF TAFT ONE I SUITE	13-3699 -mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 33500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP NDIANA SQUARE 3500			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(317)7 o the e d; if tha 31771 Taft-IF TAFT ONE I SUITE	13-3699 - <i>mail address first; if that is un</i> a <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 33500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP NDIANA SQUARE			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(317)7 5 <i>the e</i> 31771 Taft-IF TAFT ONE I SUITE INDIA	13-3699 -mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 33500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP NDIANA SQUARE 3500			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER:	(317)7 o the e d; if tha 31771 Taft-IF TAFT ONE I SUITE INDIA	113-3699 -mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 33500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP NDIANA SQUARE 53500 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER:	(317)7 o the e d; if tha 31771 Taft-IF TAFT ONE I SUITE INDIA	113-3699 - <i>mail address first; if that is un</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 33500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP NDIANA SQUARE 53500 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 SN048-428			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER:	(317)7 o the e d; if tha 31771 Taft-IF TAFT ONE I SUITE INDIA	13-3699 -mail address first; if that is un- at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 33500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP NDIANA SQUARE 3500 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 SN048-428 TIANA L. POWELL			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER: R:	(317)7 o the e d; if tha 31771 Taft-IF TAFT ONE I SUITE INDIA	13-3699 -mail address first; if that is un- at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 33500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP NDIANA SQUARE 3500 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 SN048-428 TIANA L. POWELL /Tiana L. Powell/			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER: R:	(317)7 o the e d; if tha 31771 Taft-IF TAFT ONE I SUITE INDIA	13-3699 -mail address first; if that is un- at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 33500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP NDIANA SQUARE 3500 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 SN048-428 TIANA L. POWELL /Tiana L. Powell/	nt via US M	Tail.	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Avent, Inc. of 5405 Windward Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, acquired a right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application No. 17/984,039, filed November 9, 2022 and entitled ADJUSTABLE RANDOM ELECTRICAL STIMULATION TECHNOLOGIES (hereinafter the "Application") and the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application; and

WHEREAS, Soin Neuroscience, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a principal place of business at 7076 Corporate Way, Dayton, Ohio 45458, desires to acquire and has acquired all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Application, the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignment of U.S. Patent App. No. 17/984,039 Page No.1

#### PATENT REEL: 064025 FRAME: 0681

MAU Witness Assignor's hand this 4th day of \_\_\_\_\_ , 2023.

Signature of behalf of Avent, Inc.

Clark Wilson Name

Asst. Corp. Secretary

STATE OF Gerale ): SS COUNTY OF FULTON

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared  $\frac{\partial Ac K}{\partial M c K}$  who, being first duly sworn upon his or her oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his or her voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my signature and Notarial S	est this 41th day of	MAY
ZOZZ	wai unis	
- Marine aller Des		NUNNINI MEAOON
Notary Public		NON MEADIN
Printed: VERAVON MERADOUS S		NO AMONTO CONTO
Resident of <u>Grander</u> Co	anny	DECEMBER 5
My Commission Expires: December	54,2026	
		MARY PUNN
		·*************************************

Assignment of U.S. Patent App. No. 17/984,039 Page No.2

#### **RECORDED: 06/22/2023**

### PATENT REEL: 064025 FRAME: 0682